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NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION NAME QUADRANT PRESIDENT/CHAIR VICE PRESIDENT MEETING LOCATION CONTACT ADDRESS CONTACT PHONE NUMBER CONTACT E-MAIL
Abbey Place SW James Crouse Danielle Livoti Whispering Meadows PO Box 10929 Ft Wayne 46854 (260) 434-0405 covered.bridge.crouse@gmail.com
Abbey Place Villas SW Terry Zollinger 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 200 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Aboite Lakes Estates Association SW Gary Dexheimer Tony Straessle Haverhill Elementary School 4835 Aboite Lake Drive (260) 403-1967 garyd8949@aol.com
Aboite Meadows SW Jarrird Spicer 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Amber Lake Villas SW Jim Berry Robin Knowles Aboite Community Room 5802 Tweedsmuir Circle (260) 437-5847 jimberry22@yahoo.com
Arlington Park NE Bruce Westendorf Lynda Gevers Arlington Park Clubhouse 4630 W Arlington Park Blvd (260) 486-1967 info@arlingtonpark.net
Autumn Ridge NW Roger Spice 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Autumn Ridge Villas NW Cindy Wendling 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Barrington Lake Estates SW Rachael Elliott Theresa Ayers Residents House 5533 Buckfield Court (260) 273-1446 rachael1167@gmail.com
Bittersweet Lakes Community SW Karen Peak Kyle Niss Clubhouse 6423 Shady Creek Ct (260) 432-5716 board@bittersweetlakes.com
Bittersweet Moors Community Association SW Mindy Thoma Doug Savage Community Clubhouse 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 200 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Bloomingdale NW Chris Patrick Walker Joanna Dunbar Headwaters Church 415 High Street (260) 348-1287 walkerfwfd@aol.com
Bluewater Estates SW Patrice Daugher 8909 Sandpiper Ct (260) 436-7313 baugher6@comcast.net
Bohde Grove NE Kenneth Gumbert Chuck Wyss Georgetown Library 6210  Bohde Trl (260) 413-9516 kggumbert@frontier.com
Brenton Glens Community Association SW Jack White 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 200 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Brenton Glens Villa SW Sherri Noll 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 200 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Brierwood Hills SW Pam McDaniel Steve Bricker board member home 7126 Rose Ann Pkwy (260) 436-5507 pamzooms@frontier.com
Broadview Terrace SW Amy Mays Southwest Conservation Club PO Box 9444 Ft Wayne, IN 46899 markamymays5@gmail.com
Brookside Lakes Owners Association NE Doug Barrow Community Clubhouse 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Burning Tree NW Terry Sheets Rhonda Putt Library 12114 Thornapple Cove (260) 413-6219 hockeybank2@hotmail.com
Cambridge Oaks NE Barry Gore Sarah Mohrman Various Locations 7206 Chartercrest Drive (260) 414-5438 welrish@msn.com
Candle Lite Park SW Joe Kerwin Aboite Fire Station 10215 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Canyons of North Pointe Woods NW Mark Hugar Clubhouse 7772 Emerald Caynon Cove (260) 403-6574 mark@rainindiana.com
Concord Hill NE Kathy Osborn 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Concordia Gardens NW Bill Hartman Rahim Pirani Northridge Baptist Church 2530 Garden Park Dr (260) 497-8200 wmjhartman@gmail.com
Continental Park SE Jessie Jackson Flora Jackson Library 3028 Frosch Drive (260) 403-2914 flora.jackson24@yahoo.com
Copper Hill NW Carri Haller (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Countrybrook Homeowners Assoc. NE Jan Krusen Jack Hernandez Georgetown Library 3222 County Park ln (260) 797-9992 goingcrusin@yahoo.com
Countryside Estates NE Shawn Smith Christopher Elliott Georgetown Library 7704 Glenoak Parkway (260) 749-5664 stockarh@aol.com
Courts of Woodhurst SW Nicholas Bucher Renee Johnson Clubhouse 5515 S Wayne Ave (260) 504-1077 nbucher24@gmail.com
Coves of Chandlers Landing NE Maynard Scales Zoom/Jefferson Middle School 6223 Treasure Cove (260) 410-3073 dranyam.selacs@gmail.com
Coves of Northbrook Community NW Pam Beuchel (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Covington Chase SW Peg Maginn Virtual 7811 Watersedge Cv (260) 615-7894 maginn965@gmail.com
Covington Pines Community SW Lesa Starr Robert Beatty 7629 Irwin Pines Court (260) 452-6024 lesastarr@yahoo.com
Creekwood NE Gregory Augsburger Leanne Bure St Joe Township Community Center 5602 Dennison Drive (260) 410-5720 gafiredog70@yahoo.com
Creighton Home SW Dawn Parnin Margot Stricker Fort Wayne Baptist Church (260) 745-4707 parnin2328@gmail.com
Crestwood Colony NW David Freon Kat Whitesel Gethsemance Lutheran Church 6513 Baytree Dr (260) 458-7193 katwhitesel@gmail.com
Deerfield Estates SW Neil Warner Kevin VanBrocklin 1629 Buckskin Dr president@deerfield-estates.com
Dells of Bittersweet SW Adiand Guenther Phil Michaeloff Community Clubhouse 11212 Dell Loch Way (260) 241-8339 dellsboard@gmail.com
Eagle Creek SW Tim England Community Facility 11719 Eagle Lake Court (260) 445-2460 tmengland@comcast.net
Eagle Lake NW John Van Naarden Lana Keesling Zoom/ Board Member home 219 Soaring Eagle Ct (260) 414-1319 johnvannaarden@gmail.com
East Side Community SE Ruby Bates 2715 Reynolds St (260) 704-1824 rubyjbates@aol.com
Eastland Gardens SE Arthur Jackson Crawdord 2525 Oakwood Dr (260) 341-6125 artjac292@aol.com
Edgewood Park NW Gary Stuckey Wil Babcock Sweetwater Sound 6106 Blackstone Dr (260) 705-2363 lcomgvs@yahoo.com
Eldarado Hills NW Amanda Weimer Pam Hemphill St. Joe Township Hall PO Box 5333 Ft Wayne 46895 (260) 348-6720 eldaradohillscommunity@yahoo.com
Emerald Lake Community SW Rich Presser ACPL 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 200 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Fairfield SW Holly Munoz Sandy Garcia Packard Park / Blue Jacket (626) 261-3421 hollycmunoz@gmail.com
Fairfield Terrace Belmont SW Shaleen Moriarity Dawn Parnin Peace Lutheran Church 4830 South Webster (260) 341-1524 smoriarity76@gmail.com
Falls of Beaver Creek SW Steve Mauldin Kevin Bond board member home 7935 Purple Sage Cv (260) 466-7487 mauldin8795@gmail.com
Forest Park Blvd NE Jeff Rose Karen Richards Lakeside Park 1512 Forest Park Blvd (260) 450-9685 jeffreyrose@frontier.com
Foster Park SW Kody Tinnel Jenna Davis The Summit 1310 W Foster Pkwy (260) 433-0739 fosterparkneighborhood@gmail.com
Glens of Liberty Mills SW Dan Robinson Steve Lauer 6028 Liberty Glade Court (260) 450-6211 drobin6028@frontier.com
Hamlets West HOA SW Norb Dreyer Murray Mendenhall Aboite Community Association 10319 Woodland Ridge (219)742-1737 dreyer2@frontier.com
Hampton Village NW Emily Juricak Brad Johnson 611 Pellston Court (260) 479-9646 emilystamets24@gmail.com
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Harris Meadow Community NW Sheila Clark board member home 4106 Harris Meadow Place (260) 482-5285 sheliashadow@frontier.com
Harvester SE Margaret Machlan Misty Zen Adams Elem. / Harvester Missionary Church 3305 McCormick Ave (260) 557-2334 gretmachlan@gmail.com
Haverhill SW 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Heather Ridge Community SW Yvetter Kleven Deb Marlow 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Hickory Hill Neighborhood NW Beth McMillen Ricky Orr Dupont Library 809 Upland Ridge Drive (260) 410-7300 ricky.orr@outlook.com
Historic Harrison Hill SW Alex Krouse Caitlin Krouse 3940 Harrison St (260) 750-8895 alexkrouse@gmail.com
Historic Oakdale Neighborhood SW Tom Tiernon Melissa Kurtain Redeemer Lutheran Church 422 West Oakdale Drive (260) 441-6601 tomtier@frontier.com
Historic South Wayne SW Andy Kurzen Nate Hubartt Lifeway Church (765) 894-7972 andykurzen@gmail.com
Historic Southwood Park SW Stephen McCord Erika Stuller Shawnee Branch Library 4122 Indiana Avenue (260) 312-7532 southwood_park@yahoo.com
Historic West Central  Association SW Tyler Bowers Kelly Benton Emmanuel Lutheran Church 901 Wilt Street (812) 314-1050 tyler.bowers713@gmail.com
Hoagland Masterson SW Arline Nation Randy Feichter Banh Mi Pho Shop 425 W Williams St (260) 705-2271 arline.nation@gmail.om
Hoevelwood Civic SE Day Morgan Lynda Moore St. Henry's Parrish 2926 Shadyoak. Dr (260) 447-3151 daymorgan1@frontier.com
Hunters Pointe NE Chuck Thompson Jared Bradley Board Member Home 9302 Monique Drive (260) 797-1959 hunterspoint9300@gmail.com
Illsley Place SW Olivia White Allie Felts President's House 1225 Illsley Dr (260) 415-4623 olivia.giaquinta@gmail.com
Imperial-Swathmore Civic NE Joshua Henricks Kelly Bowman Church 4722 Queensbury Dr (260) 341-8255 imperial.swathmore@gmail.com
Indian Village SW Steve Hays Ben Cramer Indian Village School/SW Conservation Club 3832 Hoawatha Blvd (260) 615-9590 shays09@msn.com
Inverness Commons SW Carolyn Sage Catablu 10215 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Inverness Lakes Community SW Stu Berk Aboite Fire Station 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Inverness Lakes Extended SW Mark Jesse Catablu 10215 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Kensington Downs Villaminiums NE Larru Porter Connie Dierks St. Peter's Lutheran Church 7417 Derby Lane (260) 749-7907
La Crista Villas NW Hal Thomas Junior Achievement 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Lafayette Place Improvement SE Westley Falcaro Don Orban 125 E Fleming Ave (260) 456-1608 westley.falcaro@frontier.com
Lake Forest NE Barbara Schoppman Georgetown Library bschoppman@aol.com
Lake Pointe Villas NW Randee Salisbury Jeff Lauritsen Community Clubhouse 1120 Lake Pointe Cv (260) 437-1485 rsalisbury@scholastic.com
Lakewood Park SW Delno C  Abnet Richard Dykeman Avalon Church 6321 Reserve Line Rd (260) 413-8108 dpg.dabnet@gmail.com
Larez SE Patricia Turner Diedre McLemore Faith United Methodist Church 314 East Williams (260) 466-1123 medina_46803@yahoo.com
Laurel Ridge NW Lori Knitter Jennifer Leonard Common Area PO Box 244 Huntertown 46748 (260) 446-4160 laurelridgehoainfo@gmail.com
Lincoln Village NW John Renie Frank Koehl Northridge Baptist Church 84149 Medicine Bow Run (260) 417-9835 johnprenie@yahoo.com
Ludwig Circle NW Whitney Carney Common Area 6808 Ludwig Circle (260) 602-3487 carneyw321@gmail.com
Ludwig Park NW Bob Tomlinson Matt Hicks Smith Field / First Assembly of God 1124 Ludwig Park Dr (260) 413-3616 btomlinson@frontier.com
Maplewood Community NE Mike Barrett Sabrina Loving St Joe Community Center 6422 Midfield Dr (260) 240-9624 mbarrett9052@msn.com
Maplewood Terrace NE Brian McComb Tyler Becker St Joe Community Center 6335 Bellefield Dr. (260) 466-6663 bdam117@outlook.com
Mill Creek Villas NE Carolyn Schneider 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Mill Ridge Place Community NE Jerry Durnell Epiphany Lutheran Church 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3943 tng@newcombgroup.us
Millstone Village NW Rachael Caldwell Lee Keefer Dupont Library 5651 Coventry Lane #226 (260) 222-8609 millstonevillageHOA@gmail.com
Mount Vernon Park SE Rena Bradley Bridge of Grace 5100 Gaywood Dr (260) 744-4446 ext 103 mountvernonparkfw@gmail.com
Mystic Woods Community Association NE Cindy Bumgardner Jon-Paul Capito Arlington Elementary 9507 Greyhawk Drive (330) 540-3371 cindy.bumgardner@yahoo.com
Newberry Community NW Judy Prost Carol McIntyre Dupont Library 1033 Crowder Court (260) 312-5237 bluepurr@msn.com
North Highlands NW Sarah Weaver Erin Mason 1612 Schilling Ave 1612 Schilling Ave (260) 602-0102 nhnaeditor@gmail.com
North Pointe Ridge NW Renne Datcher Edmund Koors North Pointe Woods Clubhouse 7914 Crosshill Ct erdatcher@frontier.com
North Pointe Woods NW Gregory Gerbers Jack Wehrley Club North Pointe 8705 Oakcliff Lane (260) 969-1317 greg.gerbers@gmail.com
Northside NE Lori Stombaugh Carline Steele Hop River Brewery 1115 Lake Ave (260) 410-0184 lori@northsideneighborhood.org
Northwest Passage NW Jerry Trinolet Stephanie Maloney Dupont Library 10125 Fawns Ford (269) 207-7436 tomwilt@gmail.com
Northwood Park NW Kathi Heyes Jon Schneider 8223 Parkridge Dr (260) 341-4247 keheyes@icloud.com
Oakhurst Park NE Wayne Ballentine Glen Moonen Board Member Home 5612 Kohart Place (260) 485-6839 webfwa@webtv.net
Oxford SE Diana Rogers Charlene Jones Amistad Church 1421 Oxford Street (260) 418-2316 oxfordcommassn@gmail.com
Park Place NW Diana Lawrence Carol Whitinger 2937 Westbrook Dr A407 (260) 310-3612 cmecke@comcast.net
Pettit-Rudisill SE Laurie Hapner Dan DeArmond Kingdom First 1206 East Rudisill Blvd (260) 745-7477 hapners6@gmail.com
Pine Hollow SW Rick Smith Tim Shepard Common Area 11215 Rolling Pine Run (260) 402-5042 ricksmith@alumni.iu.edu
Pine Valley NW Darren Hess Chris Pflieger 429 E. Dupont Rd PMB 139 (260) 705-2490 president@pinevalleywebsite.com
Pontiac Place SE Eatlene Russel 3001 Alexander St (260) 444-9587 egmalone7@yahoo.com
Renaissance Pointe SE Anthony Ridley Lyndy Bazille 1429 Fisher Street (260) 413-7000 337fire1@comcast.net
Royal Oaks NE Penny Evans Don Evans St. Joe Trustee Hall 4856 Mamie Dr (260) 486-8741 kevans2112@yahoo.com
Saratoga Park Community SW Marilyn Reinking Aboite Library Branch 5630 Mexico Dr (260) 615-8278 mcreinking@frontier.com
Springfield Community NE Glynda Harris Derek Palmer St Joe Community Center 5323 Harmony Lane (260) 385-1601 harrisglynda@gmail.com
Springfield Villas NE Janis Greene Terry Farmer 7212 Clubhouse Dr (260) 486-9166 ckhrr@aol.com
Spy Run Neighborhood Association NW John Meinzen Jerry Huffman St. Joe Athletic Club (260) 424-8551
Steeplechase NW Kelly Troxell Sarah Grim Sweetwater Sound 3808 Kingsbrook Way (260) 310-4875 katrox1@yahoo.com
Stillwater NE Pam McFadden stillwaterplacefw@gmail.com
Stillwood Condos NE Beth Silkworth Rich Miller Emmanuel Lutheran Church 4127 Stillwood Drive (260) 615-6328 bethsilk@frontier.com



Sycamore Hills Community Association SW Christy Schoeff 1511 Sycamore Hills Drive (260) 625-3000 christy@sycamorehills.net
Tanbark Trails Community NE Tim Frasier Lisa Hunter St Joe Community Center 6406 Margot Way (260) 450-0631 voyager3n1@msn.com
The Hollows NE Natalie Ross Marcia Langmeyer Georgetown Library 2921 Old Willow Place (260) 486-2556 thehollowsassociation@gmail.com
The Villas of LaCabreah NW Michael Dobbs Cheryl Kast medobbs99@gmail.com
The Villas of Rock Creek SW Gordon Fisher Bill Ellingwood 2402 Ceverly Ln (260) 602-7503 staufferbj51@yahoo.com
Trier Ridge Park Phase 1 SE Marquis Williams Ezekiel Amos 7714 Kettering Drive 7714 Kettering Drive (260) 413-1548 eamos1548@gmail.com
Trotters Chase NE Pat Minch Larry Shinabery Saint Joe Township Community Building 4102 Morgan Ct (260) 705-1841 pattiminch@gmail.com
Valley Park Forest NE Norbert Nagel Daiane Omerod Georgetown Entertainment Center 6426 Centerton Dr (260) 438-6602 nageltwo@outlook.com
Village Woods Neighborhood Association SE Larine Swain Jessie Swain Hessen Cassel Library 5102 Christofer Lane (260) 4103273 larinedavis@yahoo.com
Walden Community Association NE Cheryn Whitehurst Nick Radu Online / Faith Baptist Church 3513 Weston Ridge Pl (260) 414-6646 cherynlw@gmail.com
Waterford Community Association NE Sue Mau Steve Andorfer Various 7510 Wynnewood Lane maus@pfw.edu
Waterside Woods SW Pat Bryan 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Wedgewood Place NE Marvin Croussore Brian Lane Saint Joe Township Community Building 7328 Deerpointe Cove (260) 205-7419 marvincroussore@gmail.com
West Autumn NW Bill Schuhler Bob Aldrete 12303 Autumn Breeze Drive (260) 414-0243 bschuhler@comcast.net
West Rudisill SW Jim Sack Melissa Dessiegne TBD 902 West Rudisill (260) 704-4372 jimsack@yahoo.com
Westchester Lakes Association SW Ron Norton Steve Fryman Aboite Fire Station 10318 River Birch Run (260) 341-8204 kpgilman@comcast.net
Westwood Fairway  Association SW Tom Hayhurst John Hoffman Lindley School 4444 North Washington Road (260) 433-0057 tom.hayhurst2@gmail.com
Westwood Valley NW Todd Boersma Kyle Moore President's House 2726 Overlook Drive tboersma007@yahoo.com
Wheatridge NW Matt Crummey Julie Rennecker Common Area 921 Valdosta (260) 245-1767 matt.crummey@gmail.com
Whispering Woods SW Brian Boss 10214 Chestnut Plaza Dr. Ste 220 (260) 432-3942 tng@newcombgroup.us
Wildwood Park Community Association SW Jacob Duke Linda Wright Harmon Virtual 3615 North Washington Road (574) 220-3658 linda.harmon1@icloud.com
Williams Woodland SW Charlie Fritz Terri Stumpf Virtual 2512 S Harrison St (260) 249-9817 cjfritz01@yahoo.com
Windrift NW Pattie Storer 11818 N Star Place (260) 403-7247 windrift46845@gmail.com
Winterset Community SW Gary Brennan Marty Loy Board Member Home 732 Snowfall Rd (260) 479-1021 volleya@frontier.com
Woodhurst Community SW Zac Brough Lewis Pearson Peace Lutheran Church woodhurstassociation@gmail.com
Woodlands of Riverside NW Deborah Ross Amy Cechvala Towne House 5211 Stonecreek Trail (260) 433-2690 woodlandsofriverside@gmail.com
Woodmont HOA NW Ryan Chasey Bob Francis Dupont Library 10626 Alderwood Lane (260) 466-9737 rphchasey@gmail.com


